



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No. : IN-BR-2400229916
 Certificate Issue Date : 08-Feb-2024 03:10 PM
 GRN No. : BHR20231200163941E
 Unique Doc Reference : EST-BR-1701-2400001062
 Party Name : MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
 Purchased by : MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
 Purpose : NA Article no (NA)
 Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)
 Reg. Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
 LLR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
 Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
 Discore SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
 Total Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Supplementary Agreement

MAIN AGREEMENT No-03/MR-3054-N-/MBD/23-24 date-12-09-23
 Date of Work Commencement:- 12-09-2023
 Date of Work Completion:- 11-06-2024

Agreement No:- 03 /MR-3054-N-/MBD/2023-24

This Supplementary Agreement Made The 1st Day February 2024 In View of main agreement No-03/MR-3054-N-/MBD/2023-24 date-12-09-2023 due to Revised GST rate 12% to 18% vide S.E. Letter No-119 (We) Dt-30-01-2024/ BOQ Attached) between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part and MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, VILL.+P.O-TEDHA, P.S-ISUWAPUR, DIST.-SARAN, (BIHAR) PIN CODE-841411, (BID ID-536559), PAN No:-BTOPS9189J Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction with Five Year Maintenance of The Package No-MR-N/22-23 Marhaura/03 (Tender ID-124086). There are 02 roads in this Package Under MR-3054 New Maintainance Policy-2018 Scheme, Road Details As:-

- 1) Bhagwanpur Bazar to Quarter Bazar Tak. Lt.-1.750 Km (Only For GST), Construction Cost Rs.-5,70,674=00 + Five Year Maintenance Cost Rs.- 57,610=00 TOTAL COST - 6,28,284=00
- 2) UCHAY Vidyalay Kondh Bhagwanpur To Mathura Dham, Lt.-1.650 Km (Only For GST), Construction Cost Rs.-2,55,339=00 + Five Year Maintenance Cost Rs.- 1,15,233=00, TOTAL COST - 3,70,572=00

and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects after (-)10 % Below Of the Estimated/BOQ Cost there at TOTAL AGREEMENT COST OF THE PACKAGE Rs.- 9,98,856=00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of the Stamp certificate should be verified at <https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in> or using enibandhan Mobile App.
2. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.
3. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.

मनोज कुमार सिंह

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In This agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract..
4. The following documents shall be demed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contact Data;
 - v) Special conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.
5. Date of Commencement :-
6. Date of Completion :-
7. Contract Rate :-(-)10 %..Below Of the Estimated Cost.....
8. P.S. + A.P.S.- Rs.- ...Rs-67500=00.....

The common seal of _____

was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

in the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

मनोहर शर्मा

11/12/24

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Marhaura
5/11/24

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna			
Name of Work: =		Bhagwanpur Bazar To Quarter Bazar Tak	
Name Of Block =		Panapur	
Contract No: Civil Works			
Bidder Name:		Excess(+)	%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs.
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.35	ha	59726.13	Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Thirteen Only	20904.15
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	735.00	Cum	253.56	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Three And Paise Fifty Six Only	186366.60
3.00	Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in a batching plant.	65.63	Cum	4766.98	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Ninety Eight Only	312832.86
4.00	Cement Concrete Pavement :- Construction of un-reinforced plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing) spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved curing of concrete slab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.	1050.00	Cum	4766.98 3112.64	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Ninety Eight Only	9568272.00

मवेन असा 1301-24
A-E

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Marhaura

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs.
				Figure	Words	
5.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.1)km Stone	1.00 ✓	nos	5641.14 ✓	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty One And Paise Fourteen Only	5641.14
6.00	ii) Km Stone	2.00 ✓	nos	2893.78 ✓	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Seventy Eight	5787.56
7.00	ii) 200 m Stone	8.00 ✓	nos	797.18 ✓	Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Eighteen Only	6377.44
8.00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board:- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92 ✓	Sqm	14866.38 ✓	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Thirty Eight Only	28543.45
9.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle.	6.00 ✓	nos	4376.96 ✓	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Ninety Six Only	26261.76
10.00	600 mm circular	4.00 ✓	nos	4316.65 ✓	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen And Paise Sixty Five Only	17266.60
11.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.00 ✓	nos	4172.92 ✓	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Ninety Two Only	8345.84
12.00	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	264.00 ✓	per cm height per letter	0.61 ✓	Rupees And Paise Sixty One Only	161.04
13.00	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	350.00 ✓	Sqm	823.74 ✓	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Seventy Four Only	288309.00

महोदय साहब

30-1-24
A-E

✓

2

1/2/24

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Mathura
6/2/24

sed BOQ approved from (S.No. 1 to 22) for Rs 2,33,44,522/-
(Rupees one crore thirty nine lakh sixty six thousand
five hundred and nine only).

Ujain
30.01.24
हाइकलन पदाधिकारी
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कावे बंगला धरम

Superintending Engineer
30.1.24
Rural (Works) Deptt.
Works Circle, Chapra

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Marnaura
30/1/24

S. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty	Estimated Rate	Amount Rs.
5.10	Provide and lay down granular subgrade - Providing and spreading granular subgrade with subgrade material (100% to 100% granular subgrade) of granular subgrade including spreading of coarse surface and spreading of coarse at the rate of 1:1.5 to 1:2.0 using machine spreader as per Technical Specification Clause 5.5.2	Sqm	16.12	Process Five Nine And Pass Sixty Two Only	25000.75
7.10	Track bed - Providing and spreading coarse sand with subgrade material using granular subgrade distributor at the rate of 1:1.5 to 1:2.0 per sqm in the prepared granular subgrade bed with spreader and spreader with hydraulic spreader as per Technical Specification Clause 5.5.2	Sqm	21.26	Process Twenty And Pass Twenty Nine Only	12000.10
8.10	Track bed - Provide and lay down coarse sand subgrade with subgrade material for subgrade and spreading of granular subgrade layer and rolling of coarse granular subgrade material at 2% min thickness compacted at 95% min to 100% max (proctor) aggregate using compaction grade vibrator, rollers in granular subgrade bed to be as per required course in a granular subgrade bed including mixing in a granular subgrade layer and rolling with a roller at 2% min, 100% max roller and spreading to required bed and granular subgrade as per Technical Specification Clause 5.5.2	Sqm	200.12	Process Two Hundred Eighty And Pass Two Only	19000.40
9.10	Track bed - Providing and spreading coarse sand with subgrade material using granular subgrade distributor at the rate of 1:1.5 to 1:2.0 per sqm in the prepared granular subgrade bed with spreader and spreader with hydraulic spreader as per Technical Specification Clause 5.5.2	Sqm	18.31	Process Sixteen And Pass Ninety One Only	30000.50
10.10	Provide and lay down dense bituminous concrete - Providing and laying dense bituminous concrete with 100% to 100% bituminous concrete producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using compacted aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth rollers, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 5.5.8 complete in all respects.	Sqm	15220.51	Process Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty And Pass Fifty One Only	150000.00
11.10	Construction of dry lean cement concrete subgrade over a prepared subgrade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 3826, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 6.5.1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in a batching plant.	Sqm	4354.18	Process Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Four And Pass Sixteen Only	45000.75

14/11/2017

2

of

14/11/2017

Executive Engineer
RRT, Lucknow
Work on the Lucknow

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs.
				Figure	Words	
12.00	Cement Concrete Pavement :- Construction of un-reinforced plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing) spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved curing of concrete slab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.	150.00	Cum	9232.94	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Ninety Four Only	1384941.00
13.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.i)km Stone	1.00	nos	5700.47	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred And Paise Forty Seven Only	5700.47
14.00	ii) Km Stone	2.00	nos	2926.89	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Eighty Nine Only	5853.78
15.00	ii) 200 m Stone	8.00	nos	803.06	Rupees Eight Hundred Three And Paise Six Only	5621.42
16.00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board:- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	14887.04	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Four Only	28583.12
17.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle.	6.00	nos	4392.46	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Forty Six Only	26354.76

महानगरपालिका

Executive Engineer

Works Division, Kathmandu

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs.
				Figure	Words	
18.00	600 mm circular	4.00	nos	4332.15	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Fifteen Only	17328.60
19.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.00	nos	4188.41	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Forty One Only	8378.82
20.00	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	264.00	per cm height per letter	0.61	Rupees And Paise Sixty One Only	161.04
21.00	Planting of Trees and Their Maintenance for one Year :- Planting of Trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes. 1m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard / sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watching, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year.	140.00		1063.59	Rupees One Thousand Sixty Three And Paise Fifty Nine	148902.60
22.00	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	330.00	Sqm	823.74	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Seventy Four Only	271834.20
23.00	Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25 mm x 25 mm x 5 mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	2.00	nos	10793.92	Rupees Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ninety Two Only	21587.84
24.00	Brick Masonry in C.M.(1:3) in parapet :- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600,900 and 1208.4	8.64	Cum	6039.96	Rupees Six Thousand Thirty Nine And Paise Ninety Six Only	52185.25
25.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) :- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical.	60.48	Sqm	190.21	Rupees One Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty One Only	11503.90

21/11/2017

[Signature]

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Marhaura

Sl No	Description of work	No or Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount Rs
				Figure	Words	
26.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specifications.	60.48	Sqm	114.73	Rupees One Hundred Fourteen And Paise Seventy Three Only	6938.87
	Total cost Of Construction					4973916
						1,05,67,087.24
27.00	Maintenance for 1 st year	1.00	Year	90395.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Only	90,395.00
28.00	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	281642.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Only	2,81,642.00
29.00	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	577280.00	Rupees Five Lakh(s) Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	5,77,280.00
30.00	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	330055.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Thirty Thousand Fifty Five Only	3,30,055.00
31.00	Maintenance for 5th year	1.00	Year	610894.00	Rupees Six Lakh(s) Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Four Only	6,10,894.00
	Total cost Of Maintenance					18,90,266.00
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					68,64,182.53
	1% Labour					68,641.83
	18% GST					12,35,552.86
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					51729.34
	Quoted Amount				82,20,106.56	82,20,107.00
	Quoted Rate in Words				Rupees Eighty Two Lakh(s) Twenty Thousand One Hundred Seven Only	

[Signature]
30.01.24

[Signature]
30.01.24

Revised BOQ approved from (S.No. 1 to 31) for Rs 82,20,107/- (Rupees Eighty two lakh twenty thousand one hundred seven only).

[Signature]
30.01.24
राष्ट्रिय पदाधिकारी
राजीव गांधी विभाग
रा. व. बंधन कर्तव्य

[Signature]
30.01.24
Superintending Engineer
Rural (Works) Deptt.
Works Circle, Chapra

मोबा 9812 1475

[Signature]
11/2/24

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division, Marhaura
11/2/24